





PRESS RELEASE: December 9, 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Burk's Falls Welcomes EV Drivers: A Community Where Everybody Can Recharge

Burk's Falls, Ontario: The Village of Burk's Falls and Lakeland Solutions are pleased to announce the installation of a new electric vehicle (EV) charging station, located in the public parking lot at 167 Ontario Street, just minutes off Hwy 11.

This charging station makes it easy for EV drivers to visit this lovely town, whose motto is *where everybody is somebody*, and the many attractions including its namesake waterfall, the Midlothian Castle, and the iconic Screaming Heads sculptures.

Mayor Chris Hope stated, "The Village of Burk's Falls is very grateful to Lakeland for bringing this vital green energy infrastructure for EV owners to the heart of our community. The Village is a shareholder in Lakeland Holding, whose Generation division operates the Burk's Falls water turbines that produce a significant amount of clean energy for residents. We want to thank CEO Chris Litschko and the entire Lakeland Team for this important green energy option that will benefit local drivers as well as travellers passing through."

The Lakeland EV Charging station features a faster 180kW charger with two ports, delivering up to 100km of range in just 10 minutes, to get drivers back on the road quickly. It also includes a 30kW charger perfect for those planning a longer stay. Tesla drivers can connect using their CCS/NACS adapter.

Lakeland CEO Chris Litschko expressed his enthusiasm for supporting Burk's Falls and other thriving shareholder communities along the Highway 11 corridor between Huntsville and North Bay. "Burk's Falls offers something special in every season, and these new chargers—backed by our local team for unmatched reliability—will ensure EV drivers can stop and enjoy the community year-round," he noted.

This initiative is funded in part through <u>Natural Resources Canada's Zero Emissions Vehicle Infrastructure</u> <u>Program</u> (ZEVIP), which supports the deployment of electric vehicle (EV) chargers where Canadians live, work, travel, and play. In total, NRCan's ZEVIP provided funding for the installation of 40 public Lakeland EV charging stations across Muskoka and Parry Sound.

"Every year, hundreds of thousands of Canadians are switching to EVs and saving on fuel and maintenance. To support Canadians driving EVs, where they live, work, travel and play, the Government of Canada is working with companies like Lakeland to build reliable and available charging options. We are pleased to invest in new EV charging stations for drivers in Burk's Falls and across Canada." *The Hon. Jonathan Wilkinson, Minister of Energy and Natural Resources*

To learn more and for easy and quick charger use, download the Lakeland EV Charging App, available in the Apple Store and Google Play, or visit <u>www.lakelandevcharging.ca</u>.



Lakeland CEO Chris Litschko, and the Village of Burk's Falls Mayor, Chris Hope celebrate the opening of the EV Charging Station with a Ribbon Cutting Ceremony on October 31, 2024.

From L-R: Burk's Falls' Denis Duguay, CAO Clerk, Deputy Mayor John Wilson, Councillor Ryan Baptiste (aka Beetlejuice!), Councillor Ashley Brandt, Mayor Chris Hope & Lakeland's CEO Chris Litschko.

About Lakeland

Lakeland Holding Ltd. is wholly owned by the municipalities of Bracebridge, Burk's Falls, Huntsville, Parry Sound, Magnetawan, and Sundridge. Subsidiaries include Lakeland Power, a hydro distribution utility; Lakeland Energy which, under the banner of Lakeland Networks, currently has 650 kilometers of fibre optics in Muskoka & Parry Sound supporting internet, digital TV & phone services; and Lakeland Generation, operating 12 hydro generation facilities across Central Ontario. Lakeland Solutions is an arm of Lakeland Generation dedicated to furthering energy innovation and transforming the way power is utilized. One of these initiatives is the building and maintenance of the Lakeland EV CHARGING Public Network.

About Burk's Falls

The Village of Burk's Falls is a vibrant and thriving community of 981 residents, offering a great quality of life and lifestyle. The Village is situated 30 minutes north of Huntsville and just shy of 3 hours north of Toronto. The Village thrives on a strong sense of community engagement and support, offering residents a sense of small community living while providing the amenities expected from larger towns.

For further information, contact: Jennifer Hurlbut, Communications Director, Lakeland Holding Ltd. <u>jhurlbut@lakelandholding.com</u> 705.646.1846 x589